CITY SELECTION COMMITTEE

OF SAN BENITO COUNTY Vanessa Delgado, Clerk of the Board 481 Fourth Street Hollister, CA 95023 Phone: (831) 636-4000

SPECIAL MEETING Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 10:00 AM

San Benito County
Board of Supervisors Chambers
Administration Building
481 Fourth Street
Hollister, CA 95023

AGENDA

- **I.** Call Meeting to Order.
- II. Roll Call.
- III. Public Comment Opportunity for members of the public to speak on any item not on the Agenda.
- **IV.** Appointment to Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) of San Benito County: City Alternate Member.
 - A. Consider the Appointment of an alternate city member to fill a vacant seat from March 1, 2024 to February 28, 2028; said alternate can be from either the City of Hollister or the City of San Juan Bautista.
- V. Committee Member Announcements and Comments.
- VI. Adjournment.

COUNTY OF SAN BENITO CITY SELECTION COMMITTEE CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Pursuant to California Government Code Section 54956(a), the meeting agenda for the San Benito County City Selection Meeting of February 14, 2024 was posted February 7, 2024 at the following location, freely accessible to the public:

The bulletin board outside the front entrance of the San Benito County Administration Building, 481 Fourth Street, Hollister, CA

The meeting agenda was also posted on the County of San Benito's website, <u>www.cosb.us</u>, in the <u>Local Meeting and Events Calendar</u> section of the webpage.

I, Vanessa Delgado, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, certify under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Vanessa Delgado
VANESSA DELGADO

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

COUNTY OF SAN BENITO, CA